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TRANSFERRED OUT 

U.S. District Court 
Northern District of Alabama (Northeastern) 

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE#: 5:08-cv-01813-IPJ 

NorthPeak Wireless, LLC v. 3Com Corporation et al 
Assigned to: Senior Judge Inge P Johnson 
Cause: 35:145 Patent Infringement 

Plaintiff 

NorthPeak Wireless, LLC 

hltps://ecf.alnd.uscourts.gav/cgi-bin/DktRplpl?38532302822728L_1_(}.1 

Date Filed: 10/01/2008 
Date Terminated: 01/21/2009 
Jury Demand: Both 
Nature of Suit: 830 Patent 
Jurisdiction: Federal Question 

represented by Edward Joseph Benz, m 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
1170 Peachtree Street, Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
404-815-2400 
Fax: 404-815-2424 
Email: joebenz@paulhastings.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
PROHACVICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Jason S Jackson 
COUGHLIN STOIA GELLER RUDMAN & ROBBINS 
LLP 
3424 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30326 
404-504-6514 
Email: jjackson@csgrr.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
PROHACVICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

John C Herman 
COUGHLIN STOIA GELLER RUDMAN & ROBBINS 
LLP 
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3424 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30326 
404-504-6555 
Fax: 404-504-6501 
Email: jherman@csgrr.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
PROHACVICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

P Michael Cole 
WILMER & LEE PA 
POBox710 
Athens, AL 35612 
256-232-2010 
Fax: 256-230-0610 
Email: mcole@wilmerlee.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Robert C Lockwood 
WILMER & LEE PA 
100 Washington Street, Suite 200 
P 0 Box 2168 
Huntsville, AL 35804 
256-533-0202 
Fax: 256-0302 
Email: rlockwood@wilmerlee.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Roger H Bedford, Jr 
ROGER BEDFORD & ASSOCIATES PC 
jP 0 Box370 
Russellville, AL 35653 
256-332-6966 
Fax: 256-332-6967 
Email: senbedford@aol.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

RyanKWalsh 
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v. 
Defendant 

3Com Corporation 

hltps://ecf.alnd.uscourts.gav/cgi-bin/DktRplpl?38532302822728L_1_G-1 

CM/ECF - U.S. District Ccut Northern District of Alabama 

JONES DAY 
1420 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 800 
Atlaota, GA 30309-3053 
404-581-8487 
Fax: 404-581-8330 
Email: rkwalsh@jonesday.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
PROHACVICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

represented by Avin Pravind Sharma 
VASQUEZ BENISEK & LINDGREN LLP 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
925-627-4250 
Fax:925-403-0904 
Email: asharma@vbllaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Craig E Davis 
HP Inc. 
1501 Page Mill Road 
Mailstop 1560 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
6502369259 
Email: cdavis@vbllaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Eric W Benisek 
VASQUEZ BENISEK & LINDGREN 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
925-627-4250 
Fax: 925-4030900 
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Email: ebenisek@vbllaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
PROHACVICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Jeffrey T Lindgren 
VASQUEZ BENISEK & LINDGREN LLP 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
925-627-4250 
Fax:925-403-0900 
Email: jlindgren@vbllaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Richard C Vasquez 
VASQUEZ BENISEK & LINDGREN LLP 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
925-627-4250 
Email: rvasquez@vbllaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Robert S McArthur 
VASQUEZ BENISEK & LINDGREN LLP 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
415-699-0630 
Fax:925-403-0903 
Email: mcarthur@vbllaw.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Stephen C Steinberg 
VASQUEZ BENISEK & LINDGREN LLP 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
925-627-4250 
Fax:925-403-0906 
Email: ssteinberg@vbllaw.com 
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Defendant 

Acer America Corporation 
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LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Lee Huffaker 
MAYNARD COOPER & GALE PC 
2400 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza 
1901 Sixth Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203-2618 
205-254-1000 
Fax:205-254-1999 
Email: lhuffaker@maynardcooper.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Mitesh B Shah 
MAYNARD COOPER & GALE PC 
AmSouth Harbert Plaza, Suite 2400 
1901 6th Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203-2618 
205-254-1000 
Fax:205-254-1999 
Email: mshah@maynardcooper.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

represented by Jerry Chen 
ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
650-614-7400 
Fax: 650-614-7401 
Email: jerrychen@orrick.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

Michael Spillner 
ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
650-614-7395 
Fax: 650-614-7401 
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